TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392325

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louis Spinozzi, O.D., P.C. DBA Great Vision Eyecare		05/13/2016	Professional Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EyeCare Services Partners Management LLC		
Street Address:	501 Fairmount Avenue, Suite 201		
City:	Towson		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21286		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4326176	GREAT VISION EYECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com Email: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan K. Bowen
SIGNATURE:	/Megan K. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Great Vision - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (EXECUTION VERSION)#page1.tif source=Great Vision - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (EXECUTION VERSION)#page2.tif source=Great Vision - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (EXECUTION VERSION)#page3.tif source=Great Vision - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (EXECUTION VERSION)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005837 FRAME: 0470 900372172

EXECUTION VERSION

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as set forth below, by Louis Spinozzi, O.D., P.C. DBA Great Vision Eyecare, a Colorado professional corporation having its address at 9835 South Parker Road, Parker, CO, 80134 ("Assignor") and EyeCare Services Partners Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its address at 501 Fairmount Avenue, Suite 201, Towson, MD 21286 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS by separate instrument executed as of May 13, 2016, Assignor assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"), together with any and all goodwill associated with the business to which the Mark pertains.

WHEREAS this assignment document is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, including any and all goodwill associated with the Mark and with the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the Mark.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Mark and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/79351517.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR	* *

LOUIS SPINOZZI, O.D., P.C. DBA GREAT VISION EYECARE

By:

Name: Dr. Lou Spinozzi, O.D.

Title: Sole Stockholder

ASSIGNEE:

EYECARE SERVICES PARTNERS MANAGEMENT LLC

By:

Name: Michael Fricke

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

٠.	27		.0		A. Y	~~	٠,	~	
∧ .		•	æ	.	1.0	8 8	8	•	
	w		ж.	(,	2 X	•	.X		

LOUIS SPINOZZI, O.D., P.C. DBA GREAT VISION EYECARE

By:
Name: Dr. Lou Spinozzi, O.D.
Title: Sole Stockholder

ASSIGNEE:

EYECARE SERVICES PARTNERS MANAGEMENT LLC

By: Michael Fricke

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
GREAT VISION	4,326,176	April 23, 2013
EYECARE		

DB1/79351517.2

RECORDED: 07/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005837 FRAME: 0474